Bulletin 4142-VM
September 2004
Parker Vent Master
Parker Vent Master
2 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
Introduction

Fax: (256) 435-7718
Design Options & How to Order
VENT-MASTER-EDR-xx (see layout, below left)
The EDR model employs an eductor, sized to accommodate maximum flow rates of 0-6, 0-12 or 0-18 SLPM
vent header flow rates with a worst-case flare header back pressure of 20 psig.  All EDR models incorporate
a unique economizer circuit that conserves N2 consumption when header back pressure conditions are low
by reducing the eductor motive force flow to the amount necessary to maintain minimum vacuum on the
eductor suction. Specify eductor flow range by choosing one of the following suffixes on the part number:
           06 = 0-6 SLPM, 12 = 1- 12 SLPM, 18 = 0-18 SLPM.  (Example:  VENT MASTER-EDR-18)
VENT MASTER-PMP (see layout, below right)
The PMP model is designed for use in applications where a sample pump is already in place.
VENT-MASTER-NPE (see layout, below right)
The NPE model is designed for use in applications where a plant vacuum source is available.
CONTROLLER
PRESSURE
VENT HEADER
(EDUCTOR MODEL)
VENT MASTER
VENT HEADER
FLARE
STACK
DISPOSAL
SAMPLE
DISPOSAL
SAMPLE
NITROGEN
OR
PLANT
VACUUM
VENT HEADER
(16.0")
(14.0")
12"
12"
15"
Vent Master
(all models)
Vent Header Pressure Controller
(isolation valve not included)
FLARE
STACK
VENT HEADER
PRESSURE
CONTROLLER
SAMPLE
DISPOSAL
VENT MASTER
(EDUCTOR MODEL)
VENT HEADER
NITROGEN
SAMPLE
DISPOSAL